



**CORAM : R.M.BORDE AND  
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.  
DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.**

**PER COURT :**

Issue notice to respondents returnable on 21st November, 2018. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondents 1 and 2. Learned counsel Mr. Deshmukh waives service of notice on behalf of respondent no. 3.

**MANGESH S. PATIL  
JUDGE**

**R.M.BORDE  
JUDGE**

dyb