



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 10-03-2025

PER COURT:-

1. Court time is over. Hence, the following matters could not be heard and are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till then.

Matters	Date	AGPs for State
30 WRIT PETITION NO. 11505 OF 2018 31 WRIT PETITION NO. 2556 OF 2020 32 WRIT PETITION NO. 3425 OF 2020 33 WRIT PETITION NO. 995 OF 2022 34 WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2022 35 WRIT PETITION NO. 3276 OF 2022	17.04.2025 in Urgent Category	Mr. D. R. Korade, Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar, Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, Ms. R. R. Tandale, Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. A. S. Shinde
36 WRIT PETITION NO. 4206 OF 2022 37 WRIT PETITION NO. 4207 OF 2022 38 WRIT PETITION NO. 4253 OF 2022 39 WRIT PETITION NO. 4747 OF 2022 40 WRIT PETITION NO. 5942 OF 2022 41 WRIT PETITION NO. 9199 OF 2022	21.04.2025 in Urgent Category	Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar, Mr. D. R. Korade, Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, Ms. R. R. Tandale, Mr. S. K. Tambe
42 WRIT PETITION NO. 9227 OF 2022 43 WRIT PETITION NO. 9235 OF 2022 44 WRIT PETITION NO. 13343 OF 2022 45 WRIT PETITION NO. 390 OF 2024 46 WRIT PETITION NO. 800 OF 2024 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 948 OF 2024	22.04.2025 in Urgent Category	Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. D. R. Korade, Mr. A. S. Shinde, Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar
48 WRIT PETITION NO. 1053 OF 2024 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 1059 OF 2024 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 2024 52 WRIT PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2024	23.04.2025 in Urgent Category	Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, Ms. R. R. Tandale, Mr. S. K. Tambe, Mr. P. S. Patil
55 WRIT PETITION NO. 3723 OF 2024 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 4820 OF 2024 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 7390 OF 2024 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 7519 OF 2024 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 9123 OF 2024 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 10732 OF 2024 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 10818 OF 2024	24.04.2025 in Urgent Category	Mr. A. S. Shinde, Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar, Mr. D. R. Korade, Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar
62 WRIT PETITION NO. 11497 OF 2024 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 13135 OF 2024 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 13223 OF 2024 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 13302 OF 2024 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 13984 OF 2024	25.04.2025 in Urgent Category	Ms. R. R. Tandale, Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar, Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. A. S. Shinde

[**SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]**

[**S. G. MEHARE, J.]**