



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

109 WRIT PETITION NO. 11505 OF 2018

Pravin Shankar Koli

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Barde Parag Vijay, Advocate for the Petitioner – Absent

Mr. S. A. Gaikwad, AGP for Respondent/s – State

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11524 OF 2018

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11528 OF 2018

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to **25.11.2025.**

[VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]